03-24-2005 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102965442 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Richard E. Edwards Name: UFO Designs, Inc., dba Golden West Sales Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 5812 Machine Drive ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92649 Execution Date: March 9, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,782,970; D331,133; 5,797,497; D410,576; D417, 048; 6,129,213; 6,724,305; D476,532 Additional numbers attached? The Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kit M. Stetina Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\infty\$ STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA Zip: 92656 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kit M. Stetina

Name of Person Signing

Signature 00000022 4782970 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

320. Mandocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016377 FRAME: 0556

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Richard E. Edwards**, an individual, having a mailing address of 10300 West Charleston #13-248, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 4,782,970

U.S. Patent No. D331,133

U.S. Patent No. 5797,497

U.S. Patent No. D410,576

U.S. Patent No. D417,048

U.S. Patent No. 6,129,213

U.S. Patent No. 6,724,305

U.S. Patent No. D476,532

and;

WHEREAS, UFO Designs, Inc., a California corporation, dba Golden West Sales (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5812 Machine Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92649, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Richard E. Edwards, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Richard E. Edwards had

1

this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said Patents.

Executed this	991	day of, 2005, at
		Richard E. Edwards

State of CAUR	mnin)	SS:										
County of hos Arreles Before me personally appeared said Dichard C. Edwards and												
Before me personally appeared said Lichard C. Edwards												
acknowledged the	foregoing	instrument	to be	his	free	act	and	deed	this			
. 9 th	day	of Ma	uL	;	20_0	<u> </u>	······································	·				
	and the state of t	e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell										

JOLYN HANLEY
Commission # 1332741
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 1, 2005

Notary Public

 $T:\Client\ Documents\EDWRD\000\patent.assign.doc\\012605\KMS:jiw$

RECORDED: 03/21/2005